floating rate investments.  We evaluate the use of interest rate swaps and periodically use such agreements to manage interest
rate risk on selected debt instruments.

In January 2001, we entered into a 10-year interest rate swap with a notional amount of 5 billion Japanese yen, effectively

converting our 5 billion Japanese yen fixed interest rate (1.6%) obligation to a floating rate LIBOR (0.9% at December 31,
2007) instrument.  At December 31, 2007, the fair value of the interest rate swap was $1.0 million, based on market data,
including the relevant interest rate.  The equivalent notional principal amount at December 31, 2007 was $44.7 million.

At December 31, 2007, our interest rate sensitivity was largely dependent on the following balance sheet components:

Interest Rate Sensitivity

Variable Rate Instruments

Fair Value/
Notional Amount

  (in millions)
Assets:

Cash and Cash Equivalents - Variable Rate $ 2,134.3

Liabilities:

Short Term Debt - Variable Rate  1,751.1
Long Term Debt - Variable Rate   8.8
Interest Rate Swaps - Variable Rate  44.7

  1% Decrease   1% Increase
Pretax Earnings Effect on Variable Rate Instruments of  in Rates  in Rates
 (in millions)
Assets $ (21.3) $ 21.3
Debt  17.6   (17.6)
Swaps  0.4   (0.4)

Total  $ (3.3) $ 3.3

Additionally, the Company holds fixed income portfolios with various strategies, all of which are actively managed within
specific risk parameters.  The market value of the Company's fixed income portfolios classified as available-for-sale
investments was approximately $128.4 million at December 31, 2007, of which $72.6 million were senior secured bank loans
and $55.8 million were mortgage-backed securities.  The market value of the Company's fixed income portfolios classified as
trading securities was approximately $319.3 million at December 31, 2007, of which $248.3 million were global fixed income